CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE NO. 2 PROJECT NO. 2015-008 DATE: April 19, 2017

PROJECT TITLE: Beach Master Plan

TO CONTRACTOR: MBR Construction

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND
COVENANTS.

JUSTIFICATION:

1) Additive: 2700 Linear Feet of concrete encasement for knee-wall - $85,008.00 (includes an extended 2 year material and
labor warrantee)

TOTAL (Additive) CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 = $85,008.00 with a total of Zero additional working days te contract.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT/CHANGES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,292,494 42
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED (DEDUCT) $  (40.649.04)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,251,845.38
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER (ADDITIVE) § _ 85008.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,336,853.38

PERCENT INCREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER  3.775%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE 2.002%



CERTIFIED STATEMENT: I hereby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, accurate
and that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable.

oy %&'ﬁ 4+ 2% .

/ 7" “Architect Signature Date ¢
— e Y/as/i
/ Loutractor Signature Date

Soelae| Rosc Pres

Type or Print Name and Title (Corporate Seal)

TO BE FILLED OUT BY DEPARTMENT INITIATING CHANGE ORDER

Funding is available from Account No. 334-4144-572.63.20 after a mid-year budget amendment is approved.

DEPARTMENT FUNDING CERTIFIED BY

CITY DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

RECOMMEND: By:
Environmental Services Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor
ATTEST:
APPROVED: By:

R. Max Lohman, City Attorney City Clerk



barlettom
Typewritten Text

barlettom
Typewritten Text

barlettom
Typewritten Text

barlettom
Typewritten Text
Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor

barlettom
Typewritten Text

barlettom
Typewritten Text

barlettom
Typewritten Text


'mmmm

1020 NW 51st Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Ph: 954-486-8404/ Fax: 954-486-9579

City of Delray Beach
434 South Swinton Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

April 18, 2017
Delray Beach Master Plan Phase 1

Project: 2015-008
Change Order- Knee Wall Concrete Encasement

Isaac,

The following is the cost for MBR to encase the knee wall in concrete on the north end of the project:

$ 21,000.00

T ol |
Rebar {Galvanized). .. e v e esiaes s e ersessass e st i $ 15,000.00
FOTTIIWOII et vve st eee e e s e s b es s e et it ens s sese st onnan s eeteeeeene et mneresatn $ 10,000.00
Labor to form, pour, strip and rub prior to paint........... s Smrinn o R TR BT TR $ 27,600.00
Subtotal....cvern. $ 73,600.00
10% Overhead...... S 7,360.00
5% Profit..cccconn. S 4,048.00
Total e, $ 85,008.00
Total Change Order...uu.... $ 85,008.00

Sincerely,

e

e

,/"/
# -

IMBR Construction, Inc,






